



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1117 OF 2023

Veedhi International Mumbai.

...Petitioner.

Versus

National Education Society.

...Respondent.

Minal N. Doshi and Mr. Prashant Chand for the Petitioner.
Mr. Kaustubh Patil for the Respondent.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : June 21, 2024.

P. C. :

1. The subject matter is not the assignment of this Court. Remove from board.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]